Friday 26th April 2024
Weekly Bulletin

Worship

This week we were thinking about how we can flourish
together. We had a very exciting experiment to consider
how, when we flourish together, there is a greater impact
on ourselves and on others. One mint in a bottle of coke
created a satisfactory reaction but putting 15 in had a
much greater impact! During our reflection time, we

thought about who we could flourish with.
Goodbye Mrs Pulle!

On Wednesday, we had an emotional service at St
Oswald’s to say goodbye to Mrs Pulle. It was absolutely
wonderful to bring the school altogether for the first time
in about five years and Mrs Pulle was very touched to have
the whole school community gather there for her. We
wish Mrs Pulle all the best on her move to Devon and we
will miss her tremendously!
Thank you everyone for your
warmest wishes and the most
thoughtful cards and gifts |
received during my final week
at Brereton. It has been a joy

and a privilege to have taught

so many of your children and
happy memories of my teaching days at Brereton, which
includes the lovely parents | have met, and the wonderful
colleagues and friends | have worked alongside will last a
lifetime. The St Oswald’s Service on my final day will
forever be treasured and the words from one of the
worship songs, ‘The Rock,” which filled the Church on

Wednesday is and will remain an anchor in my own life.
‘Jesus, You hold the world, In Your hands

I am secure in Your plans, You are the Rock on which my

life stands on.

Thank you, Mrs. Pullé

Cricket

Tournament

Well done to out

Y5/6 cricket team!
Class Services

Each Thursday a

class will walk to St

Oswald’s for a
children’s service. Parents are welcome to join. We leave
school around 10:10am and the service begins at 10:30

and lasts around 30 minutes.

Thursday 2nd May - Year 5

Thursday 9th May - Reception

Thursday 23rd May—Year 6

Dates

1st-3rd May - Y4 at York

Monday 6th May—Bank Holiday

Friday 10th May - Class photos (full uniform please!)
WB 13th May - KS2 SATS

WB 27th May - Half Term

Tuesday 4th June - Return to school

WB 3rd June and 10th June - Y4 Multiplication Check
WB 10th June - Y1 Phonics Screening

Tuesday 25 June 2024 and Wednesday 26 June 2024—Y6

transition to Sandbach High

Tuesday 2nd and Wednesday 3rd July - Y6 transition days
at HCCS

4th-5th July - Y2 at Tattenhall

Saturday 6th July - Garden Party

Monday 15th July - Sports Day (AM)
Monday 15th July - Y6 Leaver’s Service 2pm

Friday 19th July - Last day of term

Love God, love learning, love one
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